## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC AFFAIRS, STATISTICS & REVENUE REVENUE DIVISION

Islamabad, the 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016.

## NOTIFICATION (SALES TAX)

**S.R.O. 814(I)/2016.-** In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (22A) of section 2 of the Sales Tax Act, 1990, the Federal Government is pleased to declare that the tax levied under the following laws shall be provincial sales tax for the purpose of input tax under the said Act, namely:-

- (a) The Islamabad Capital Territory (Tax on Services) Ordinance, 2001 (XLII of 2001);
- (b) The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Act No XXI of 2013);
- (c) The Balochistan Sales Tax on Services Act, 2015 (Act No. VI of 2015);
- (d) The Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011); and
- (e) The Punjab Sales Tax on Services Act, 2012 (Punjab Act No. XLII of 2012).
- 02. This Notification shall take effect on and from the 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2016.

[C. No. 1/23-STB/2010 (Pt)]

(Dr. Muhammad Irshad)

Additional Secretary